I PROGRAM


Administrator
長方形


November 9 (Mon.)

Arrival in Japan

Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center
3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan
TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119

November 10 (Tue.) Venue: NILIM
Morning Orientation by JICA (at JICA Tsukuba International Center)
13:30-14:00 Opening Ceremony of “The 18th Conference on Public Works
Research and Development in Asia”
(8th floor, International Conference Room)
14:00-14:30 Orientation by NILIM
14:30-15:00 Break
15:00-17:00 Keynote Lecture
Dr.Eng. Takashi OGUCHI
Professor at Infrastructure Planning & Traffic Eng. Lab.,
Division of Civil and Environmental Eng.,
Graduate school of Urban Environmental Sciences
Tokyo Metropolitan University
18:00-19:30 Welcome Party

(Venue: Keyaki Room, 4F, Okura Frontier Hotel Tsukuba)
Host Director General of NILIM
Guests Chief Executive of PWRI

Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center
3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan
TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119


Administrator
長方形

Administrator
長方形


November 11 (Wed.)

Venue: 8thF International Conference Room, NILIM

09:30-10:00 Preparation for the next presentation

(Chair: Mr. Hiroshi SATO, Director, Road Department, NILIM)

10:00-10:15 Conference Report

Mr. Masaaki NAKAYASU,
Director, Planning and Research Administration Department,
NILIM

This is to show the outline and history of the Conference on
Public Works Research and Development in Asia.

10:15-17:00 Session on Subject of Common Interest
“Unique Road-policy Applied to The Regional Condition and
Issues”
10:15-10:45 Japan

10:45-11:15
Indonesia

11:15-11:45

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:35

14:35-15:00

15:00-17:00

Dr. Kazuhiro NISHIKAWA
Director General, NILIM

Mr. Agus Bari Sailendra

Director, Reserch and Development Center for Road and
Bridges

Reseach and Development Agency, Ministry of Public Works

Indonesia

Mr. Nurdin Samaila SIKKI

Head, National Road Implementation Body(Balai Besar
Pelaksanaan Jalan National IV Makassar),

Directorate General of Highways, Ministry of Public Works

Lunch

Myanmar

Mr. Tint WIN

Chief Engineer, Road and Building Departmet,
Public Works, Ministry of Construction

Discution
Break
Observation Tour
Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center

3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan
TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119


Administrator
長方形


November 12 (Thu.)

Venue: 8th International Conference Room, NILIM

09:00-09:40 Lecture “Efficient development and operation of road net
works”
Mr. Katsumi UESAKA
Head, Traffic Engineering Division,
Road Department, NILIM
09:40-10:20 Lecture “Measures to secure road traffic safety”
Mr. Masahiro KANEKO
Head, Advanced Road Design and Safety Division,
Road Department, NILIM
10:20-10:30 Break
10:30-11:10 Lecture “Improvement of road environment”
Mr. Shinri SONE
Head, Road environment Division,
Environment Department, NILIM
11:10-12:15 Lecture “Toward realization of smartway in Japan”
Mr. Hideto HATAKENAKA
Head, Intelligent Transport System Division,
Research Center for Advanced Information
Technology, NILIM
12:15-13:15 Lunch
13:15-13:55 Lecture “Earthquake disaster management for Road”
Mr. Susumu TAKAMIYA
Head, Earthquake Disaster Prevention Division,
Research Center for Disaster Risk Management, NILIM
13:55-14:35 Lecture “Strategy for maintenance of Road structures”
Mr. Takashi TAMAKOSHI
Head, Bridge and Structures Division,
Road Department, NILIM
14:35-14:45 Break
14:45-15:25 Lecture “Techniques for inspection and reinforcement of
bridges”
Mr. Jun MURAKOSHI
Senior Researcher, Bridge and structural Technology
Research group, Center for Advanced Engineering
Structural Assessment and Research, PWRI
15:25-16:25 Lecture “Efficient maintenance of pavements and tunnels”

Mr. Kazuyuki KUBO

Senior Researcher, Pavement Research Team, Road
Technology Research group, PWRI

Mr. Katsunori KADOYU

Senior Researcher, Tunnel Research Team, Road
Technology Research Group, PWRI


Administrator
長方形


16:25-16:35

16:35-17:15

November 13 (Fri.)
07:55-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-18:00

10:20

10:20-11:20

11:20-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:50

13:50-15:20

15:20-16:00

16:00-16:50

16:50-18:00

18:00

Break
Lecture “Risk Management Strategy in Privatizagion of
Expressway Public Corporations in Japan”
Mr. Tsutomu MORIMOTO

Director, Planning Division, Japan Expressway Holding
and Dept Repayment Agency

Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center
3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan
TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119

Venue: MLIT and Tokyo Area observation sites
Move (From Tsukuba to Tokyo)

Courtesy Call to Vice-Minister of Land,Infrastructure Transport and
Tourism (at MLIT)

Site visit to Tokyo

Leave MLIT

Move

Tokyo bay Aqua Line highway

Lunch

Move

Oohashi Junction (Tokyo outer Ring Road)
Move

Hakozaki Operation Bureau,
Metropolitan Expressway Company

Move
Arrive at Hotel
Accommodation: JICA Tokyo International Center

2-49-5 Nishihara, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0066, Japan
TEL. +81-3-3485-7051, FAX +81-3-3485-7904


Administrator
長方形

Administrator
長方形


November 14 (Sat.) Day Off

Accommodation: JICA Tokyo International Center
2-49-5 Nishihara, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0066, Japan
TEL. +81-3-3485-7051, FAX +81-3-3485-7904

November 15 (Sun.) Takamatsu

Move (From Tokyo to Kochi)

Accommodations: Hotel Sunroute Kochi
1-1-28 Kitahon-machi, Kochi City, Kochi, 780-0056, Japan
TEL. +81-888-1311, FAX +81-888-1383

November 16 (Mon.) Venue: Kochi
09:00 Leave Hotel
09:00-10:00 Move
10:00-16:00 Lecture-Discussion(Kochi University of Technology)
and Tour of Regional ITS in Kochi
16:00-18:00 Move
18:00 Arrive at Hotel(Takamatsu)

Accommodations: Takamatsu Tokyu Inn
9-9 Hyogomachi, Takamatsu-City, Kagawa, 760-0024, Japan
TEL. +81-821-0109, FAX +81-821-0291


Administrator
長方形

Administrator
長方形


November 17 (Tue.)

08:30

08:30-09:20

09:20-11:20

11:20-12:10

12:10-13:00

13:00-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-17:30

17:30

Leave Hotel

Move

Kita Bisan-Seto Bridge
Move

Lunch

Move

Akashi-Kaikyo Bridge
Move

Arrive at Hotel

Venue: Kagawa

Accommodations: Hotel Nikko Kansai Ariport
1 Senshu-Kuko Kita, lzumisano, Osaka, 549-0001, Japan

November 18 (Wed.)

TEL. +81-72-455-1111, FAX +81-72-455-1155

Return to Home Country


Administrator
長方形

Administrator
長方形




