I PROGRAM

Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center 3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119

November 10 (Tue.)		Venue: NILIM
Morning	Orientation by JICA (at JICA Tsukuba International	Center)
13:30-14:00	Opening Ceremony of "The 18th Conference on Research and Development in Asia" (8th floor, International Conference Room)	Public Works
14:00-14:30	Orientation by NILIM	
14:30-15:00	Break	
15:00-17:00	Keynote Lecture	
	Dr.Eng. Takashi OGUCHI Professor at Infrastructure Planning & Traffic Eng. La Division of Civil and Environmental Eng., Graduate school of Urban Environmental Sciences Tokyo Metropolitan University	ab.,

18:00-19:30 Welcome Party

(Venue: Keyaki Room, 4F, Okura Frontier Hotel Tsukuba)

Host Director General of NILIM Guests Chief Executive of PWRI

Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center 3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119

November 11 (Wed.) Venue: 8thF International Conference Room, NILIM 09:30-10:00 Preparation for the next presentation (Chair: Mr. Hiroshi SATO, Director, Road Department, NILIM) 10:00-10:15 Conference Report Mr. Masaaki NAKAYASU, Director, Planning and Research Administration Department, NILIM This is to show the outline and history of the Conference on Public Works Research and Development in Asia. 10:15-17:00 Session on Subject of Common Interest "Unique Road-policy Applied to The Regional Condition and Issues" 10:15-10:45 Japan Dr. Kazuhiro NISHIKAWA Director General, NILIM 10:45-11:15 Indonesia Mr. Agus Bari Sailendra Director, Reserch and Development Center for Road and Reseach and Development Agency, Ministry of Public Works 11:15-11:45 Indonesia Mr. Nurdin Samaila SIKKI Head, National Road Implementation Body(Balai Besar Pelaksanaan Jalan National IV Makassar), Directorate General of Highways, Ministry of Public Works 12:00-13:00 Lunch 13:00-13:30 Myanmar Mr. Tint WIN Chief Engineer, Road and Building Departmet, Public Works, Ministry of Construction 13:30-14:35 Discution 14:35-15:00 Break 15:00-17:00 **Observation Tour**

Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center 3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119

November 12 (Thu	.) Venue: 8th International Conference Room, NILIM		
09:00-09:40	Lecture "Efficient development and operation of road net works" Mr. Katsumi UESAKA Head, Traffic Engineering Division, Road Department, NILIM		
09:40-10:20	Lecture "Measures to secure road traffic safety" Mr. Masahiro KANEKO Head, Advanced Road Design and Safety Division, Road Department, NILIM		
10:20-10:30	Break		
10:30-11:10	Lecture "Improvement of road environment" Mr. Shinri SONE Head, Road environment Division, Environment Department, NILIM		
11:10-12:15	Lecture "Toward realization of smartway in Japan" Mr. Hideto HATAKENAKA Head, Intelligent Transport System Division, Research Center for Advanced Information Technology, NILIM		
12:15-13:15	Lunch		
13:15-13:55	Lecture "Earthquake disaster management for Road" Mr. Susumu TAKAMIYA Head, Earthquake Disaster Prevention Division, Research Center for Disaster Risk Management, NILIM		
13:55-14:35	Lecture "Strategy for maintenance of Road structures" Mr. Takashi TAMAKOSHI Head, Bridge and Structures Division, Road Department, NILIM		
14:35-14:45	Break		
14:45-15:25	Lecture "Techniques for inspection and reinforcement of bridges" Mr. Jun MURAKOSHI Senior Researcher, Bridge and structural Technology Research group, Center for Advanced Engineering Structural Assessment and Research, PWRI		
15:25-16:25	Lecture "Efficient maintenance of pavements and tunnels" Mr. Kazuyuki KUBO Senior Researcher, Pavement Research Team, Road Technology Research group, PWRI Mr. Katsunori KADOYU Senior Researcher, Tunnel Research Team, Road Technology Research Group, PWRI		

16:25-16:35 Break

16:35-17:15 Lecture "Risk Management Strategy in Privatizagion of Expressway Public Corporations in Japan"

Mr. Tsutomu MORIMOTO

Director, Planning Division, Japan Expressway Holding and Dept Repayment Agency

Accommodation: JICA Tsukuba International Center 3-6 Koyadai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-0074, Japan TEL. +81-29-838-1111, FAX +81-29-838-1119

November 13 (Fri.)) Venue: MLIT and Tokyo Area observation sites
07:55-10:00	Move (From Tsukuba to Tokyo)
10:00-10:20	Courtesy Call to Vice-Minister of Land, Infrastructure Transport and Tourism (at MLIT)
10:20-18:00	Site visit to Tokyo
10:20	Leave MLIT
10:20-11:20	Move
11:20-12:00	Tokyo bay Aqua Line highway
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-13:50	Move
13:50-15:20	Oohashi Junction (Tokyo outer Ring Road)
15:20-16:00	Move
16:00-16:50	Hakozaki Operation Bureau, Metropolitan Expressway Company
16:50-18:00	Move
18:00	Arrive at Hotel

Accommodation: JICA Tokyo International Center 2-49-5, Nishihara, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0066, Japan TEL. +81-3-3485-7051, FAX +81-3-3485-7904

Accommodation: JICA Tokyo International Center 2-49-5, Nishihara, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0066, Japan TEL. +81-3-3485-7051, FAX +81-3-3485-7904

November 15 (Sun.)

Takamatsu

Move (From Tokyo to Kochi)

Accommodations: Hotel Sunroute Kochi 1-1-28 Kitahon-machi, Kochi City, Kochi, 780-0056, Japan TEL. +81-888-1311, FAX +81-888-1383

November 16 (Mon.) Venue: Kochi

09:00	Leave Hotel
09:00-10:00	Move
10:00-16:00	Lecture · Discussion(Kochi University of Technology) and Tour of Regional ITS in Kochi
16:00-18:00	Move
18:00	Arrive at Hotel(Takamatsu)

Accommodations: Takamatsu Tokyu Inn 9-9 Hyogomachi, Takamatsu-City, Kagawa, 760-0024, Japan TEL. +81-821-0109, FAX +81-821-0291

November 17 (Tue.)		Venue: Kagawa
08:30	Leave Hotel	
08:30-09:20	Move	
09:20-11:20	Kita Bisan-Seto Bridge	
11:20-12:10	Move	
12:10-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-15:00	Move	
15:00-15:30	Akashi-Kaikyo Bridge	
15:30-17:30	Move	
17:30	Arrive at Hotel	

Accommodations: Hotel Nikko Kansai Ariport 1 Senshu-Kuko Kita, Izumisano, Osaka, 549-0001, Japan TEL. +81-72-455-1111, FAX +81-72-455-1155

November 18 (Wed.)

Return to Home Country